2 22

02 100

83

Vol. 1183 Page 18667

BUSINESS NAME: LEO ALEXANDER HOAD, JR. & FAMILY Location of Business: In or mear the City of Klamath Falls, State of Oregon, operating primarily from: P. O. Box 622, Keno, Oregon 97627.

NATURE OF BUSINESS: (1) Investigations (2) Paralegal Research and Counseling (3) Writer (4) Carpentry and General Woodworking (5) Firearms/Range Instructor (6) Heavy Construction/Iron Work (7) Farming/Agriculture (8) and any other God given talents and/or abilities mow held or those abilities self-learned subsequent hereof, by inherent Right(s) of Responsibility under the United States Constitution and the Bill of Rights, and as endowed by his Creator.

The above business name is the property of a free man who has quiet title to himself, and hereby declare to one and all, and to the world at large, encompassing both memies and friends, that this business is not the property of the State or any other Corporation, that the above business has no insurable interest from any Corporation under Jurisdiction of Article III Section 2 of the United States Constitution. The free man being endowed by his Creator, and therefore; having certain unalienable Right(s) of Responsibility, to wit; The Right to Work, as given by Article I through VII of the United States Constitution and the Bill of Rights, 1 through 10, and does NOT partake in the pleasures of the jurisdiction established by Article III Section 2. The business may or may not be insured by the free man if he is financially able to tender all costs connected with an accident caused by his careless act(s) or the free man may buy insurance under the Green Seal of the United States Treasury and thereto be covered by the Common Law.

WHEREFORE; Any claimant having a claim upon the above described business, shall have thirty (30) days from this $\Xi S^{\prime \prime}$ day of <u>OCOBER</u>, 1983, to respond and state his or their claim(s).

THEREFORE; Failure to respond within this thirty (30) day time limit as set forth above, shall be deemed a waiver of any claim upon Declaration and Notice of a Business that has no liability encumbered, and any just claim agains traid business.

AN

LEO ALEXANDER HOAD, JR., AN EXPRESS NATURAL REAL INDIVIDUAL IN LAW

SUBSCRIBED TO AND AFFIRMED TO, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, this <u>28</u> day of <u>October</u> 1983.

NOTARY

My Cômission Expires: 12/29/85

deputy

The recording/filling fee of is tendered under the GREEN SEAL OF THE UNITED STATES THEASURY.

Return: Leo Alexander Hoad, Jr. P. O. Box 622 Keno. Oregon 97627

07

Fee \$<u>1+.00</u>

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss I hereby cert ify that the within instrument was received and filed for record on the <u>28th</u>day of <u>October</u> A.D., <u>19</u> ^B3 at <u>2:12</u> o'cloc} <u>P</u> M, and duly recorded in Vol <u>M83</u>, of <u>Misc</u> on page <u>18667</u>.

by PAIN Sin

EVELYN BIEHN, COUNTY CLERK